Group’s and of the Company’s financial instruments will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s and the Company’s exposures to interest rate risk arise mainly

from interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s and the

Company’s policies are to obtain the most favourable interest rates available.

  Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The interest rate risk sensitivity analysis on the fixed rate financial

instruments is not disclosed as the interest-bearing financial instruments carry

fixed interest rate and are measured at amortised cost.

ANNUAL REPORT 2019   KANGER INTERNATIONAL BERHAD  155

Notes to the Financial Statements
– 31 December 2019 (cont’d)

Registration No. 201201030306 (1014793-D)

KANGER INTERNATIONAL BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – 31 DECEMBER 2019

92

35. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

a) Financial Risk Management Policies (cont’d)

The following table details the sensitivity analysis on the floating rate instruments to a

reasonably possible change in the interest rate as at the end of the reporting period, with

all other variables held constant:-

2019 2018 2019 2018
Increase/ Increase/ Increase/ Increase/
(decrease) (decrease) (decrease) (decrease)

RM RM RM RM

Effects on profit
  after taxation/equity
Increase of 100 basis
  points (509,127)   (614,179)   -   -
Decrease of 100 basis
  points 509,127   614,179   -   -

Group Company

ii) Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk of a financial loss if a customer or counterparty to a

financial instrument fails to meet its contractual obligations.

The Group’s exposures to credit risk arise principally from trade and other

receivables. The Company’s exposures to credit risk arise principally from

advances to subsidiary companies. There are no significant changes as

compared to previous financial year.

KANGER INTERNATIONAL BERHAD   ANNUAL REPORT 2019156

Notes to the Financial Statements
– 31 December 2019 (cont’d)

Registration No. 201201030306 (1014793-D)